either carburetted or fuel injected. 

Attachment 1 
Timing System Starting Procedure: 

Point of View 
All references herein shall be as seen by a driver sitting in a boat at the starting line holding rope. 

Holding Rope 
The starting line holding rope shall be located one hundred twenty-five (125) feet or 38 meters behind the starting line. 

Reaction Timers 
Reaction timers will be an integral part of the official starting system. In the unlikely event of a system malfunction which causes 
the foul start light to work improperly, the reaction times may be used to determine foul starts.